	The state of the s	ORM COVER SHEET DNS & PATENTS ONLY			
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:					
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED (RIGHAE DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS (S));					
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PAR 1. Choko TANABE	TY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	2. Toshinori TANASE	06.0) 	
3. 1 - (-0)	JUN 0 5 2001	4.		8-2001	
3. 5. 6-5-01		6.			
	The MARK	ا م			
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CO	NVEYING PA RTY(TE S) ATTACH	IED? □YES ⊠NO	1017	42429	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:					
NAME: Toyoda Gosei Co., Ltd.					
ADDRESS: 1, Nagahata Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken, 452-8564 JAPAN					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDF		S ⊠NO		i	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE		a andre skall A. I	and along the Per		
	ocument for recordation—multiple	e copies of same Assignm	ent signed by differe	ent inventors is one	
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF		REST FYEC D	ATE: March 7, 2001		
CHANGE OF NAME					
□SECURITY□MERGER □OTHER:					
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE		EWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES	ON DECLARATION	N AND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT					
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(YES ⊠NO		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	if not in Item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	/#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	
09/790,720 27662					
5. Name & Address of Party to		6. NUMBER INVOLVI		4	
Concerning Document Shoul	d be Malled:	APPLNS 1 + PATS		1	
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)			
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40			
1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor					
Washington, DC 20005-3918					
5.5 ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MIS	SSING OR INADEQUA	ATE CHARGE	
		INSUFFICIENCY TO D			
P 276620	USPOOB25/990381US1	UNDER ORDER NO	40806	276620	
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
9.					
		10. Total number of pages <u>including</u> this			
		cover sheet, attachmen		2	
(do not file dup. Cover sheet)					
Signature					
Attorney: Gregory P. Brumme Reg. No. 41646	tu	 Date: June 5, 2001			
Atty/Sec: GPB/mll TEL: (202) 861-3683 FAX: (202) 822-0944					
FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)					

06/06/2001 HMOHAMM1 00000103 09790720

03 FC:581

40.00 OP

30185098_1.DOC

PATENT PAT-114X 3/01

REEL: 011859 FRAME: 0655

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918

RECORDED: 06/05/2001

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. PW276620 USPO0B25/99038
M# Client Ref. 1US1

Ustook 25

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: INSERT TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD. NAME(S) OF 1, Nagahata Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken, ASSIGNEE(s) 452-8564 Japan 452-8564 Japan (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as TITLE OF INVENTION AIRBAG DEVICE for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: NOTE AIRBAG DEVICE AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attomey of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE its undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE in and to the invention hereby transferred.		In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.0	(0) and other good and valu	vable consideration haid to each of		
NAME(S) OF [3]	the undersigned,		o) and other good and vale	addic consideration paid to each of		
NAME(S) OF [3]	INSERT	(1) Choko TANABE	(2)	Toshinori TANASE		
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: INSERT TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD. 1, Nagahata Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken, ASSIGNEE(s) 452-8564 Japan 452-8564 Japan (hereinafter designated 'ASSIGNEE') the entire right, fille and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as TITLE OF INVENTION AIRBAG DEVICE for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: NOTE (C) In U.S. Applin. No. 09 //90,720 filled on February 23, 301 AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE. In the state of ASSIGNEE, the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE. In the state of a ASSIGNEE, the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillebury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. INVENTORS 1): Name: Toshinori Tanase Name: Toshinori Tanase 5) Name: Toshinori Tanase	NAME(S) OF) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		TOSHIHOTI TANASI		
INSERT TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD. 1, Nagahata Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken, ASSIGNEE(s) 452-8564 Japan 452-8564 Japan (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100. in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as TITLE OF INVENTION AIRBAG DEVICE for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: NOTE → (A) even date herewith (Complete (B) on In U.S. Applin. No. 09 /790,720 filed on February 23, 301 AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives, the undersigned aprecely in the attorney of record in said application shall nereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE. AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE. Its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned in the attorney of record in said application shall nereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. INVENTORS Toshinori TANASE 1): Name: Anne: Toshinori TANASE Name: N	INVENTOR(S)			x box if continued on page 2		
NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) 1, Nagahata Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken, ASSIGNES(S) 452-8564 Japan (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and ail divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as TITLE OF INVENTION AIRBAG DEVICE for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: NOTE → → (A) □ even date herewith (Complete (B) □ on (C) ☑ in U.S. Appln. No. 09 /790.720 filled on February 23, 301 AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall nereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE? If protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. MOTE → → The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pilisbury Winthrop LIP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. INVENTORS 1): Name: Choke TANABE Taxlamway Johonsuku March 7, 2001 Taxlamway Johonsuku March 7, 2001 Taxlamway Johonsuku March 7, 2001 Taxlamway Johonsuku Name: 5) Name:	•		ne undersigned who at the	request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)		
ASSIGNEE(S) 8 ADDRESS(ES) 8 AREAG DEVICE For which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: 8 ATREAG DEVICE For which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: 8 NOTE 9 (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) win u.s. Appln. No. 09 //90,720 filled on February 23, 301 AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, is successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereitrafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; is successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereitrafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; is successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE in Said ASSIGNEE; successors, and to the invention hereby transferred. 800E 9 The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pilisbury Winthrop LIP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. 800E 10 Took TANASE 11 Takanasa Johannick 12 March 7, 2001 Takanasa Johannick 13 Name: 4) Name: 14 Name: 15 Name: 16 Name: 17 Name: 18 Name: 18 Name: 19 Name: 19 Name: 19 Name: 10 Name: 11 Name: 12 Name: 13 Name: 14 Name: 15 Name: 15 Name: 16 Name: 17 Name: 18 Name: 18 Name: 18 Name: 19 Name: 19 Name: 19 Name: 19 Name: 20 Name: 21 Name: 22 Name: 23 Name: 24 Name: 25 Name:	INSERT	TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD.				
(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as TITLE OF INVENTION AIRBAG DEVICE for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: NOTE → (A) even date herewith (B) on	NAME(S) OF	1, Nagahata Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken,				
(hereinafter designated "ASSiGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as TITLE OF INVENTION AIRBAG DEVICE for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: NOTE → (A) even date herewith (B) on filed on February 23, 301 AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSiGNEE, for its interest as ASSiGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall nereinafter act on behalf of said ASSiGNEE; its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall nereinafter act on behalf of said (SREEY) and and to the Invention hereby transferred. AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE to Interest and a to the Invention hereby transferred. NOTE → The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pilisbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. INVENTORS Takingar Yokomick March 7, 2001 Takingar Yokomick Name: 1): Name: Toshinori Tanase Name: 5) Name:	ASSIGNEE(S)	452-8564 Japan				
any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as TITLE OF INVENTION AIRBAG DEVICE for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: NOTE → (A) □ even date herewith (Complete (B) □ on Iline A, B and/or C) (C) ☑ in U.S. Appln. No. □9 /790,720 AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attomey of record in said application shall nereinalter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE. its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE for fill protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE → The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. INVENTORS 1): Choko TANABE Toshinori TANASE 3) Name: Toshinori TANASE 3) Name: 5) Name: 5) Name: 5) Name:	& ADDRESS(ES)					
for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: NOTE → →	any and all divisions, con			100, in the invention and all applications including		
NOTE → → (A) even date herewith (Complete (B) on Iline A, B and/or C) (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 09 //90,720 filed on February 23, 301 AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE. AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE → The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. INVENTORS		AIRBAG DEVICE				
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE foll protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. INVENTORS 1): Choko Tanabe Choko Tanabe Choko Tanabe March 7, 2001 Tadamasa Yokomickic WITNESSES Todamasa Yokomickic March 7, 2001 Tadamasa Yokomickic Name: 4) Name: Name: Name: Name: Name: Name: Name: Name:		(B) □ on				
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE foill protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE -> The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. INVENTORS 1): NATE SIGNED WITNESSES		(C) 🔀 in U.S. Appln. No. 09 /790 , 720	filed or	n February 23, 301		
1): Choke Janabe Name: 2)	said ASSIGNEE, for its in the hereinafter fact on behand essential by ASSIGNEE NOTE → →	AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any part to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention here. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the	ed States Commissioner of Patents a catives; the undersigned agree(s) that apers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, by transferred.	t the attomey of record in said application shall , assigns and legal representatives, deemed		
Name: Toshinori TANASE / 3) Name: 4) Name: Name: 5) Name:		ENTORS				
Name: Toshinori TANASE / 3) Name: 4) Name: Name: 5) Name:		Chero Janabe	March 7, 2001	Tadamasa Yokomichi		
Name: Toshinori TANASE / 3) Name: 4) Name: Name: 5) Name:	ivairie.	SKO TANABE	March 7 2001	Tolomy the		
3) Name: 4) Name: Name: 5) Name:	· ———	chinori TANASE	Haren 7, 2002	Turamasa Yoromizia		
Name: 4) Name: Name: Solution		SHIHOLI TANASE		/		
4) Name:						
Name: 5) Name:						
5) Name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	·					

PAT-114 12/99

PATENT REEL: 011859 FRAME: 0656